Senate Standing Committee on Environment and Communications Answers to Senate Estimates Questions on Notice
Additional Estimates Hearings February 2014
Communications Portfolio

Special Broadcasting Service

Question No: 293

Program No. Special Broadcasting Service (SBS)
Hansard Ref: In Writing

Topic: Staffing profile

Senator Ludwig asked:

1. What is the current staffing profile of the Department/Agency?

2. Provide a list of staffing numbers, broken down by classification level, division, home base location (including town/city and state)

Answer:

1. Total: 1,740. SBS Band 1 - 63; SBS Band 2 — 73; SBS Band 3 — 807; SBS Band 4 — 292;
SBS Band 5 - 162; SBS Band 6 — 63; SBS Band 7 — 79; SBS Band 8 — 1; Executive
Contract — 200. There are 679 ongoing positions and 1,061 non-ongoing positions.

2.
Division/ BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND BAND EXEC Grand
Location 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 1 Total
Advertising
Sales 18 11 18 6 6 1 4 40 104
NSW 9 11 16 5 6 1 4 28 80
SYD 9 11 16 5 6 1 4 28 80
QLD 2 2
BRIS 2 2
SA 2 1 3
ADL 2 1 3
VIC 6 2 1 8 17
WA 1 1 2
Aud Affairs
(Ombudsman) 1 1 2
NSW 1 1 2
SYD 1 1 2
Audio &
Language
Content 3 274 74 30 4 2 9 396
ACT 1 1
NSW 1 151 43 19 3 2 7 226
SYD 1 151 43 19 3 2 7 226
VIC 2 122 31 11 1 2 169
Content TV
& Online 4 17 52 32 26 9 21 38 199
ACT 1 1
NSW 4 16 51 29 25 9 21 38 193

SYD 4 16 51 29 25 9 21 38 193
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NT 2 2
QLD 1 1
BRIS 1 1
SA 1 1
ADL 1 1
VIC 1 1
Corporate
Services 5 1 4 1 1 1 13
NSwW 5 1 4 1 1 1 13
SYD 5 1 4 1 1 1 13
Finance 3 6 3 2 5 1 8 28
NSW 3 6 3 2 5 1 8 28
SYD 3 6 3 2 5 1 8 28
Human
Resources 1 2 6 2 1 1 5 6 24
NSW 1 2 6 2 1 1 5 6 24
SYD 1 2 6 2 1 1 5 6 24
Legal 1 3 4 4 2 1 3 18
NSW 1 3 4 4 2 1 3 18
SYD 1 3 4 4 2 1 3 18
Marketing 18 4 19 26 21 6 10 8 112
NSW 12 4 19 26 21 6 10 8 106
SYD 12 4 19 26 21 6 10 8 106
VIC 6 6
News & Current
Affairs 10 4 95 75 25 3 37 249
ACT 1 1 1 1 4
NSW 10 4 82 66 19 2 35 218
SYD 10 4 82 66 19 2 35 218
QLD 1 1
BRIS 1 1
SA 1 1
ADL 1 1
VIC 13 8 2 1 24
WA 1 1
Online &
Emerge
Platform 4 5 2 2 17 13 9 52
NSwW 4 5 2 2 17 13 9 52
SYD 4 5 2 2 17 13 9 52
SBS Distribution 1 3 2 4 1 5 16
NSW 1 3 2 4 1 5 16
SYD 1 3 2 4 1 5 16
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Strategy &

Communication 1 2 3 2 3 4 5 20
NSW 1 2 3 2 3 4 5 20

SYD 1 2 3 2 3 4 5 20

Strategy &

Innovation 2 2
NSW 2 2

SYD 2 2

Subscription TV 2 2 28 2 3 3 6 46

NSW 2 2 28 2 3 3 6 46
SYD 2 2 28 2 3 3 6 46

Technology &

Distribution 1 23 292 60 34 5 19 21 455
ACT 6 1 7
NSW 1 23 265 56 32 4 18 21 420

SYD 1 23 265 56 32 4 18 21 420
VIC 21 4 1 1 1 28

Managing

Director's Office 1 2 1 4
NSW 2 4

SYD 1 2 1 4

Grand Total 63 73 807 292 162 63 79 1 200 1740

